



Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE AND ARTS COLLEGE Chikhli, Dist. Buldana- 443201.



NAAC Reaccredited with 'B++' Grade (CGPA 2.82)

ISO: 9001-2015

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh					
Principal					

Hon'ble Shri. Harshvardhan P. Deshmukh President

7.1.1 Measures initiated by the Institution for the promotion of gender equity during the year (Specific facilities provided for women)

1) Annual Gender Sensitisation Plan:



Principal Shri Shivaji Sci. & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist. Buldana

Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College Chikhli, Dist. Buldana-443201 (MS)

Women's Grievance Redressal Cell & Women's Nurturing Cell

Gender Sensitisation Action Plan

-					
Sr.	Organizing Cell	On the	Tentative	Title of Program	Organized
No.		Occasion of	Date		Date
1	Women's Grievance	Savitribai Fule	3 rd Jan.	Savitribai Fule	3 rd Jan
	Redressal Cell	Jayanti	2021	Jayanti	2021
				Program	
		Savitribai Fule		Historical Women's	
2	Women's Nurturing	Jayanti	3 rd Jan.	Participation in	4 th Jan
	Cell		2021	Women's	2021
				Empowerment	
3	Women's Grievance	World		One Day Workshop	9 th March
	Redressal Cell	Women Day	8 th March	on Women's Defence	2021
			2021	Laws	
4	Women's Nurturing			Women's	28 th July
	Cell		25 th July	Empowerment &	2021
			2021	Laws in India	
				One Week Workshop	
5	Women's Nurturing		25^{th} to 30^{th}	on Women's Health	25 th to
	Cell		Sep. 2021		30 th Sep.
					2021

Academic Session2020-21

Uporchio Coordinator IQAC, Shri Shivaji Sol.& Arts College, Chikhii Dist, Buldana



Boeshmuth

Shri Shivaji Sci. & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist. Buldana